Lee, Chris

From: Cervantes, Amanda

Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 2:35 PM

To: Lee, Chris

Subject: FW: Proposed apartment complex- Hackett Ave

Amanda (Williams) Cervantes

Legislative Assistant

City of Milwaukee, Third Aldermanic District
200 E. Wells St. Room 205

Milwaukee, W1 53202

414.286.3447 / aide3@milwaukee.gov

From: Dimitrijevic, Marina <Marina@milwaukee.gov>

Sent: Thursday, September 8, 2022 3:25 PM

To: Mellisa Johnson <mljohnson778 @gmail.com>; Leichtling, Samuel <Samuel.Leichtling@milwaukee.gov>; Cervantes,
Amanda <Amanda.Cervantes@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: Re: Proposed apartment complex- Hackett Ave

Thank you for sharing this with our office. We are also sharing it with DCD and District 3.

Terri Williams (she/hers)

Legislative Assistant

Milwaukee Common Council

Alderwoman Marina Dimitrijevic | 14™ District
200 East Wells Street

Milwaukee, WI 53202

414.286.3769 | fax 414.286.3456

Terri. Williams@milwaukee.gov

You may use our Click for Action online system to report
city service
requests: https://iframe.publicstuff.com/#client_id=1000167

Sign up for Aldermanic District 14 monthly e-newsletter and
other updates at https://city.milwaukee.gov/enotify
milwaukee.gov/district14

From: Mellisa Johnson <mljohnson778@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 7, 2022 10:36 AM

To: Stamper Il, Russell <Russell.Stamperll@milwaukee.gov>; Perez, Jose <JoseG.Perez@milwaukee.gov>; Murphy,
Michael (Alderman) <mmurph@milwaukee.gov>; Dimitrijevic, Marina <Marina@milwaukee.gov>; Bauman, Robert
<rjbauma@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: Proposed apartment complex- Hackett Ave




Some people who received this message don't often get email from mljohnson778@gmail.com. Learn why this is important

Dear Committee Members:
I wanted to voice my opinion about the proposed apartment complex on Hackett Ave. I am against this project
and agree with the "Keep Our Neighborhood Aesthetics" documents submitted to the committee members.

A quick search on Apartments.com shows over 140 market rate apartments in the 53211 zip code. I am against
a zoning change for an already overly saturated market of high priced apartments.

Thank you,

Mellisa Johnson



